
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE DIVISION

GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., )
)

Plaintiff, )
)

v. ) CASE NO. 4:11-cv-00541-RH-WCS
)

PDI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.; NORTH )
AMERICAN CABLE EQUIPMENT, )
INC.; PERFECTVISION )
MANUFACTURING, INC.; )
and DSI SYSTEMS, INC., )

)
Defendants. )

_______________________________________________/

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff, GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC., hereby appeals to

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Judgment entered in this

action on July 13, 2012.

/s/ Guy M. Burns
Guy M. Burns (FL Bar No. 0160901)
guyb@jpfirm.com
JOHNSON, POPE, BOKOR,
RUPPEL & BURNS, LLP

403 E. Madison Street, Suite 400
Tampa, FL 33602
813 225-2500 – office
813 223-7118 – fax

J. Wiley Horton (FL Bar No. 59242)
wiley@penningtonlaw.com
PENNINGTON, MOORE, WILKINSON,
BELL & DUNBAR, P.A.

215 S. Monroe Street, 2nd Floor
Tallahassee, FL 32301
850 222-3533 – office
850 222-2126 – fax
Co-Counsel for Plaintiff
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James C. Bradley (SC Bar No. 16611)
jbradley@rpwb.com
Michael J. Brickman (SC Bar No. 000874)
mbrickman@rpwb.com
Catherine H. McElveen (SC Bar No. 76725)
kmcelveen@rpwb.com
Nina H. Fields (SC Bar No. 68294)
nfields@rpwb.com
RICHARDSON, PATRICK,
WESTBROOK & BRICKMAN

174 East Bay Street
Charleston, SC 29401
843 727-6520 – office
850 222-2126 – fax

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on August 13, 2012, I filed the foregoing using the CM/ECF

electronic filing system, which will serve a copy of the foregoing on all counsel of record, including

the following counsel:

James P. Judkins (FL Bar No. 174168) Krista S. Schwartz
jjudkins@readyfortrial.com ksschwartz@jonesday.com
Larry D. Simpson (FL Bar No. 176070) 77 West Wacker
Judkins, Simpson, High & Schulte Chicago, IL 60601-1692
Post Office Box 10368 Phone: 312.782.3939
Tallahassee, FL 32302-2368 Fax: 312.782.8585
Phone: 850.222.6040
Fax: 850.561.1471 J. Jason Williams

jjwilliams@jonesday.com
Louis L. Touton Jones Day
llouton@jonesday.com 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 800
Kevin G. McBride Atlanta, GA 30309-3053
kgmcbride@jonesday.com Phone: 404.581.8286
Jones Day Fax: 404.581.8330
555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Phone: 213.243.2465
Fax: 213.243.2539

/s/ Guy M. Burns
Guy M. Burns (FL Bar No. 0160901)
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